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Date

SERIES 1: ELMVALE METHODIST CIRCUIT (incudes Elmvale, Allenwood, Fergusonvale, Flos [now

Craighurst]), 1896-1924

1977.655L

1977.655L

2013.244L

2013.244L

1-1 LCM-242
12 LCM-242
55

4-8

10-6

Baptism/Marriage/Burial
Marriage register

Membership Records
Circuit register

Youth Group Records
Epworth League minutes

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

SERIES 2: ALLENWOOD METHODIST CHURCH, 1906-1908

1977.655L

1-3

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Subscription list re new church building

SERIES 3: ST. JOHN'S METHODIST CHURCH, ELMVALE, 1888-1924

2013.244L

1977.655L

1977.655L

1977.655L

1977.655L

SERIES 4: ELMVALE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Eimvale Methodist, Elmvale, Allenwood), 1910-1967

10-7
10-8

1-6

1-7

1-8

Property Records
Property Records
Deeds

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Missionary Society minutes (2 vol.)
WMS financial record book

Sunday School Records
Teachers and Officers minutes

Youth Groups Records
Senior Epworth League minutes

Records of Other Groups
Silver Maple Bible Class minutes

1896-1908

1884-1910

1911-1916
1919-1921

1905,1908-
1919,1921-
1922, 1924

1906-1908

1907
1888,1895,
1896, 1907

1907-1921
1898-1915

1918-1922

1920-1924

1916-1919

1977.655L

2013.244L

2019.

30s-1

10-2

TR-1

Membership Records
Circuit register

Legal and Property Records
Sale of Allanwood property

Men’s Groups Records
Sale of Allanwood property

1910-1932

1967

1967
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 4: ELMVALE PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Annual Reports

2013.244L 10-3 Annual reports 1926-1940,
1942-1945

10-4 --- 1947-1960

10-5 --- 1961-1964

SERIES 5: ALLENWOOD UNITED CHURCH, (includes Allenwood Methodist Church), 1904-1965
Board and Committee Records

1977.655L 1-9 Board and Committee minutes 1904-1930,
1942
2013.244L 5-7 Board of Stewards minutes 1960-1965
5-6 Congregational meeting minutes 1963-1965
Women’s Group Records
2013.244L 7-7 Woman'’s Missionary Society minutes 1940-1946
7-8 --- 1952-1959
8-1 --- 1960-1961
8-2 United Church Women minutes 1962-1965
Youth Group Records
2013.244L 5-8 Mission Band minutes 1962-1964
Church Histories
2013.244L 10-9 75 years in the service of the king of Kings, [1947]
1872-1947

Congregational funds/ financial records
2013.244L 5-9 Congregational financial record book 1948-1964

SERIES 6: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH, ELMVALE (includes Elmvale Methodist Circuit), 1908-2012
Baptism/Marriage/Burial

2013.244L 1-1 Baptisms 1917-1955
Marriages 1917-1925

Burials 1917-1959

1-2 Baptisms 2000-2006
Marriages 2000-2006,

2012

Burials 2000-2006

1-3 Baptismal register 1955-1999

1977.655L 2-1 Marriage register 1908-1930
2-2 --- 1930-1946

2013.244L 1-4 --- 1947-1963
1-5 --- 1963-1982

1-6 --- 1982-1990

1-7 --- 1990-1999

2-1 Burial register 1959-1991

2-2 --- 1991-1999
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Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 6: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH cont.

2013.244L

2013.244L

2013.244L

2013.244L
1977.655L
2013.244L

1977.655L

2013.244L

2-3

8-7
8-6
8-8

3-6

2-4

3-1
3-3
3-4
3-5

2-5
2-6
2-7
8-5
3-2
3-7
5-10
4-1
4-2
5-11
8-4

8-9
8-10
8-11

10-10

2-3

6-2
2-4

2-6
2-7
10-11

6-3

Membership Records
Membership stubs

Membership lists (incomplete)

Membership transfer records

Board and Committee Records

Joint Board - Planning Committee for
Amalgamation (with Allanwood)

Official Board/Annual Congregational
Meetings minutes

Session minutes

Board of Stewards records

Official Board minutes (includes Elmvale
Methodist and EImvale Pastoral Charge)
Official Board minutes

Official Board Index to motions
Congregational meetings minutes
Planning/Building Committee records
Planning Committee minutes
Committee of Social Action records
Worship Committee minutes

Contact Committee minutes

Lunch coordinator for the Official Board
records

Legal and Property Records
Building addition specifications
Building addition records
Manse financial record book

Women's Group Records
Ladies Aid Society records
Woman's Association minutes

Woman's Missionary Society minutes (2 vol.)
---(2vol.)

---(2vol.)

- - - report

- - - financial record books

United Church Women minutes
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Date

1937-1959,
1977-1993
1934-1990
1994

1963-1990

1965
1968-1982

2008-2010
1950-1969
1923-1969
1908-1967

1983-1994
2002-2005
2005-2007
1976-1988
1966-1973
1955-1956
1962-1963
1970-1976
1970-1977
1975-1988
1986-1990

1956
1956-1960
1986-1997

1922-1928
1929-1946
1946-1952
1952-1961
1921-1936
1936-1946
1952-1961
1949
1927-1929,
1940-1948
1962-1969



6-4 ---
St. John’s United Church (Elmvale, Ont.)
Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 6: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH cont.
Women's Group Records (cont.)

2013.244L 6-5 United Church Women minutes
8-12 UCW Unit 1 minutes
4-3 ---
6-6 ---
4-4 UCW Unit 2 minutes
6-8 ---
4-5 ---
8-3 ---
7-1 UCW Unit 3 minutes
9-2 UCW annual reports
9-3 ---
9-4 ---
8-13 UCW financial records
9-1 ---
6-7 UCW Unit 1 financial records
7-2 UCW Unit 2 financial records
7-4 UCW Unit 3 financial records
7-3 ---
9-5 Friendship Circle financial record book

Sunday School Records

2013.244L 4-6 Sunday School minutes
4-7 ---
Youth Groups Records
1977.655L 2-8 Junior Epworth League minutes
2013.244L 5-1 Senior Young People’s Association minutes
5-2 Canadian Girls in Training minutes
7-6 Christian Missionary Junior League
7-5 Tuxis Trail Rangers minutes
Records of Other Groups
2013.244L 5-3 Silver Maple Bible Class [adult bible class]

Service Bulletins
2013.244L 9-6 Bulletins

Church Histories
2013.244L 5-4 A history of the St. John’s United Church
Congregation 1881-1981

1969-1982
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Date

1982-1997
1962-1973
1973-1993
1993-2009
1953-1961
1962-1977
1979-1988
1988-2000

1977,1985-2004

1977-1981,
1983-1986,
1988-1898
1990-1992,
1994-1997,
1999
2002-2012
1962-1985
1983-1990
1962-2009
1967-2000
1966-1999
1999-2009
1953-1961

[n.d.]
1954

1926-1929
1929-1933
1957-1959
1942-1944
1949-1951

1941-1957

1956,1957,
1962,1981

[1981]
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SERIES 6: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH, cont.

2013.244L 9-7

9-8
9-9

10-1

Annual Reports
Annual reports

FN2549.288
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Date

1965-1970,
1972-1981
1982-1991
1994-1996,
1999-2004
2006-2008,
2010-2011



