

2019.

TR-1

St. John's United Church (Elmvale, Ont.)

Page 1 of 5 **Title** Accession Box Micro Date File Reel SERIES 1: ELMVALE METHODIST CIRCUIT (incudes Elmvale, Allenwood, Fergusonvale, Flos [now Craighurst]), 1896-1924 Baptism/Marriage/Burial 1977.655L 1-1 LCM-242 Marriage register 1896-1908 **Membership Records** 1977.655L 1-2 LCM-242 Circuit register 1884-1910 Youth Group Records 2013.244L 5-5 Epworth League minutes 1911-1916 4-8 1919-1921 **Annual Reports** 2013.244L 10-6 Annual Reports 1905,1908-1919,1921-1922, 1924 SERIES 2: ALLENWOOD METHODIST CHURCH, 1906-1908 **Funds/Congregational Financial Records** 1977.655L 1-3 Subscription list re new church building 1906-1908 SERIES 3: ST. JOHN'S METHODIST CHURCH, ELMVALE, 1888-1924 **Property Records** 2013.244L 10-7 Property Records 1907 1888,1895, 10-8 Deeds 1896, 1907 **Women's Groups Records** 1977.655L 1-4 Woman's Missionary Society minutes (2 vol.) 1907-1921 WMS financial record book 1-5 1898-1915 **Sunday School Records** 1977.655L 1-6 Teachers and Officers minutes 1918-1922 **Youth Groups Records** Senior Epworth League minutes 1977.655L 1920-1924 1-7 **Records of Other Groups** 1977.655L 1-8 Silver Maple Bible Class minutes 1916-1919 SERIES 4: ELMVALE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Elmvale Methodist, Elmvale, Allenwood), 1910-1967 Membership Records 1977.655L 3os-1 Circuit register 1910-1932 **Legal and Property Records** 2013.244L 10-2 Sale of Allanwood property 1967 Men's Groups Records

Sale of Allanwood property

1967

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 4: ELMVALE PASTORAL CHARGE cont.					
			Annual Reports		
2013.244L	10-3		Annual reports	1926-1940,	
			·	1942-1945	
	10-4			1947-1960	
	10-5			1961-1964	
SERIES 5: AI	I ENWOOL) UNITED CHI	JRCH, (includes Allenwood Methodist Church), 19	004-1965	
			Board and Committee Records		
1977.655L	1-9		Board and Committee minutes	1904-1930,	
				1942	
2013.244L	5-7		Board of Stewards minutes	1960-1965	
	5-6		Congregational meeting minutes	1963-1965	
			Mamania Craus Dagarda		
2013.244L	7-7		Women's Group Records Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1940-1946	
2013.244L	7-7 7-8		Violitait's Missionally Society Militales	1952-1959	
	8-1			1960-1961	
	8-2		United Church Women minutes	1962-1965	
	_				
			Youth Group Records		
2013.244L	5-8		Mission Band minutes	1962-1964	
			Church Histories		
2013.244L	10-9		75 years in the service of the king of Kings,	[1947]	
			1872-1947	[]	
			Congregational funds/ financial records		
2013.244L	5-9		Congregational financial record book	1948-1964	
SERIES 6: ST	JOHN'S L	INITED CHUE	RCH, ELMVALE (includes Elmvale Methodist Circu	uit) 1908-2012	
<u></u>			Baptism/Marriage/Burial	,,	
2013.244L	1-1		Baptisms	1917-1955	
			Marriages	1917-1925	
			Burials	1917-1959	
	1-2		Baptisms	2000-2006	
			Marriages	2000-2006,	
				2012	
	4.0		Burials	2000-2006	
4000 000	1-3		Baptismal register	1955-1999	
1977.655L	2-1		Marriage register	1908-1930	
2042 2441	2-2			1930-1946	
2013.244L	1-4 1-5			1947-1963	
	1-5 1-6			1963-1982	
	1-6 1-7			1982-1990 1990-1999	
	1-7 2-1		Burial register	1959-1999	
	2-1			1991-1999	
				.001 1000	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 6: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH cont.						
OLIVILO 0. O	1.0011110	ONTILD CITO	Membership Records			
2013.244L	2-3		Membership stubs	1937-1959,		
	_ 0		memberemp stabe	1977-1993		
	8-7		Membership lists (incomplete)	1934-1990		
	8-6			1994		
	8-8		Membership transfer records	1963-1990		
			Board and Committee Records			
2013.244L	3-6		Joint Board - Planning Committee for	1965		
			Amalgamation (with Allanwood)	1000 1000		
	2-4		Official Board/Annual Congregational	1968-1982		
	2.4		Meetings minutes	2000 2040		
	3-1 3-3		Session minutes	2008-2010 1950-1969		
	3-3 3-4		Board of Stewards records	1930-1969		
	3- 4 3-5		Official Board minutes (includes Elmvale	1908-1967		
	3-3		Methodist and Elmvale Pastoral Charge)	1900-1907		
	2-5		Official Board minutes	1983-1994		
	2-6			2002-2005		
	2-7			2005-2007		
	8-5		Official Board Index to motions	1976-1988		
	3-2		Congregational meetings minutes	1966-1973		
	3-7		Planning/Building Committee records	1955-1956		
	5-10		Planning Committee minutes	1962-1963		
	4-1		Committee of Social Action records	1970-1976		
	4-2		Worship Committee minutes	1970-1977		
	5-11		Contact Committee minutes	1975-1988		
	8-4		Lunch coordinator for the Official Board records	1986-1990		
			Legal and Property Records			
2013.244L	8-9		Building addition specifications	1956		
	8-10		Building addition records	1956-1960		
	8-11		Manse financial record book	1986-1997		
			Women's Group Records			
2013.244L	10-10		Ladies Aid Society records	1922-1928		
1977.655L	2-3		Woman's Association minutes	1929-1946		
2013.244L	6-1			1946-1952		
40== 0==1	6-2			1952-1961		
1977.655L	2-4		Woman's Missionary Society minutes (2 vol.)	1921-1936		
	2-5		(2 vol.)	1936-1946		
	2-6		(2 vol.)	1952-1961		
2013.244L	2-7 10-11		report financial record books	1949		
40 13.444L	10-11		ilitaliciai recoru books	1927-1929, 1940-1948		
	6-3		United Church Women minutes	1962-1969		
	0 0		Childa Charon Women Illinates	1002-1000		

St. John's United Church (Elmvale, Ont.)

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: S	T. JOHN'S	UNITED CHU	RCH cont.	
			Women's Group Records (cont.)	
2013.244L	6-5		United Church Women minutes	1982-1997
	8-12		UCW Unit 1 minutes	1962-1973
	4-3			1973-1993
	6-6			1993-2009
	4-4		UCW Unit 2 minutes	1953-1961
	6-8			1962-1977
	4-5			1979-1988
	8-3			1988-2000
	7-1		UCW Unit 3 minutes	1977,1985-2004
	9-2		UCW annual reports	1977-1981,
			·	1983-1986,
				1988-1898 [°]
	9-3			1990-1992,
				1994-1997,
				1999
	9-4			2002-2012
	8-13		UCW financial records	1962-1985
	9-1			1983-1990
	6-7		UCW Unit 1 financial records	1962-2009
	7-2		UCW Unit 2 financial records	1967-2000
	7-4		UCW Unit 3 financial records	1966-1999
	7-3			1999-2009
	9-5		Friendship Circle financial record book	1953-1961
	0 0		Therastilp Girole illianolar record book	1000 1001
			Sunday School Records	
2013.244L	4-6		Sunday School minutes	[n.d.]
	4-7			1954
			Youth Groups Records	
1977.655L	2-8		Junior Epworth League minutes	1926-1929
2013.244L	5-1		Senior Young People's Association minutes	1929-1933
	5-2		Canadian Girls in Training minutes	1957-1959
	7-6		Christian Missionary Junior League	1942-1944
	7-5		Tuxis Trail Rangers minutes	1949-1951
			Records of Other Groups	
2013.244L	5-3		Silver Maple Bible Class [adult bible class]	1941-1957
			Service Bulletins	
2013.244L	9-6		Bulletins	1956,1957,
	- -			1962,1981
			O	
0040.044	- 4		Church Histories	[4004]
2013.244L	5-4		A history of the St. John's United Church	[1981]
			Congregation 1881-1981	

Page 5 of 5

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: S	T. JOHN'S	UNITED CH	URCH, cont.	
			Annual Reports	
2013.244L	9-7		Annual reports	1965-1970,
				1972-1981
	9-8			1982-1991
	9-9			1994-1996,
				1999-2004
	10-1			2006-2008,
				2010-2011

FN2549.288